Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

E. No: 100862-71127

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ites Patent and Trademark Office

103336781 RECORL

UKL.	TAKA ADVICET	200 4	HOH	1 -	*56.6		
RADEM	ARKS ONLY	2006	NUV	13	ΗM	U:	1

TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY AND PARTY IS PARTY II
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached document to the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stimson Lane Ltd. One Stimson Lane, P.O. Box 1976 Woodinville, WA 98072 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Ste. Michelle Wine Estates Ltd. Internal Address: One Stimson Lane Street Address: P.O. Box 1976
Corporation- State: Washington Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	City:Woodinville State:Washington Country:U.S.AZip:_98072 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Effective June 1, 2004 Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Washington X Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/418,486 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George B. Snyder	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	☐ Enclosed [₹]
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036 Phone Number: (212) 715-9245 Fax Number: (212) 715-8000 Email Address: gsnyder@kramerleyin.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0540 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature George B. Snyder Name of Person Digning	Total number of pages including covery sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/27/2004 419124

STATE OF WASHINGTON SECRETADY OF STATE PROPERTY O	TION
STATE OF WASHINGTON SECRETAP: OF STATE FILED PROFIT CORPORA FUCURIUS 28.10 ACM PROFIT CORPORA FUCURIUS AND MANY MALES AND MANY MANY MALES AND MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY MANY	TION
SECRETAPY OF STATE FILED PROFIT CORPORA FUEL: \$30 CORPORATIONS DIVISION OI CAPITOL WAY SOUTH PO BOX 40224 OF 00/01/2004 SE SURE TO BICLUDE FILING FEE. Checks FILED WASHINGTON FUEL: \$30 EXPENSIVE AND WAYS AND WA	TION
FILED PROFIT GORPORA ORDER PRINT OF TYPE IN EXIST SECRETARY OF STATE FEE: \$30 CREORATIONS DIVISION OF CAPITOL WAY SOUTH PO BOX 40224 FILES	
CREORATIONS DIVISION PO BOX 40234 06/01/2004 E SLIRE TO INCLUDE FILLING FEE. Checks E SLIRE TO INCLUDE FILLING FEE. Checks E SLIRE TO INCLUDE FILLING FEE. Checks FEE: \$30 E SLIRE TO INCLUDE FILLING FEE. Checks FILER: 1	20 Fix WHITE
CRPORATIONS DIVISION OF CAPITOL WAY SOUTH PO BOX 40234 O6/01/2004 E SURE YO INCLIDE FILLIG FEE. Checks FILED: And Division of Entering of Enterin	20 FER WATER
E SURE YO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks	
INTO THE CIL WANTED THE	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
Debra L. Henning 203-622-3628	 ,
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
INE OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of the Socretary of State)	
Stimson Lang Ltd.	<u> </u>
O 099 424 CORPORATION NUMBER (Visions) AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Date: May 12, 2004	WERE ADOPTED ON
FECTIVE DATE (Scacified effective date may be up to 30 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)
ATTICLES OF IENDMENT Date: Jude 1. 2004 Upon filing by the Sec	solary of State
TTICLES OF AMENONIDAT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check DNE of the following)	
Incorporators. Shareholdere action was not required	
Board of Directors. Sheesholders action was not required	•
Duly approved strateholder action in accordance with Chapter 23B.10 RCW	
AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS If amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or concellation of leaved phase, providing for included, if pecasions, elizable additional procedures or information.	
"Article I	•
The name of this corporation shall be Ste. Michelle Wine Estates	taa.
We have at this corbotecton appear or age, strangite was re-	
•	·
•	
	•

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

d under penalties of perjety, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

May 21, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0079

05/27/2004 419124 \$50,00 Check #107748 Tracking ID: 727765

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON Washington SECRETAP' UF STATE PROFIT CORPORATION FILED PRINT OF TYPE IN HISTORICE TARY OF STATE Sign, date and return original WEIGERFLARY OF STATE FEE: \$30 House Benyice Available - 620 fer entite (And White Perfection in Bold Letters (Or Sutsing of Mincles CORPORATIONS DIVISION 801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH PO BOX 40234 06/01/2004 01/MPIA, WA 98504-0234 BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Chacks STATE OF WASHINGTON should be made payable to Dayline Phone Mumber (with area code) IMPORTANTI Person to contect and 203-622-3628 Debra L. Henning AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION NAME OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of the Socretary of State) Stinson Lane Ltd. CORPORATION NUMBER OF MOUNT AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON UBI MUMBER Date: May 12, 2004 600 099 424 (Specified effective date may be up to 30 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State) EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AT Specific Date: June 1. 2004 Upon filing by the Secretary of Sta ARTICLES OF AMENOMENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check DNE of the follow incorporation. Shareholders action was not required Board of Directors. Shereholders action was not required Duly approved strateholder action in accordance with Chapter 23B.10 ROW AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS If errendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancelleden of leaved thems, providing the important of administration of information of extended of the contract providing the extended of the contract of the c "Article I The name of this corporation shall be Ste. Michelle Wine Estates Ltd." SIGNATURE OF OFFICER der penalties of perjuly, and it, to the best of my knowledge, true and currect. May 21, 2004 Debra A. Baker Period Name Senior Vice President & Secretary

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7118 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

others bear

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0080